
• ii-

■‘4-

I i 03.02.2020
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Counsel for the appellant present. AddI: AG for 

respondents present. Written reply on behalf of 

respondents not submitted. Notices be issued to the 

respondents for submission of vyritten reply/comments. 

Adjourned. To come up for written reply on 18.03.2020 

before S.B.

f:Member

18.03.2020 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Kabirullah Khattak learned Addl. AG for the respondents 

present. Learned counsel for the appellant request for 

withdrawal of the instant service appeal with the permission to 

file fresh appeal if need be. In this regard signature of the 

learned counsel for the appellant was obtained in the margin 

of order sheet. Request accepted. Consequently the present 

service appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. No order as to costs. 

File be consigned to the record room.

(Hussain Shah) 
Member (E)

Announced
18.03.2020
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■ 19.09.2019 Counsel for the appellant present.

Contends that before passing of the impugned 

order dated 14.03.2019 whereby the major penalty of 

removal from service was imposed upon the appellant, no 

regular enquiry was conducted. FuYther, the appellant was 

not issued any charge sheet and statement of allegations nor 

was provided with an opportunity of defence.

In view of arguments of learned counsel and 

available record, instant appeal is admitted for regular 

hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and 

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to 

the respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on 

18.11.2019 before S.B.

. i

Chairman

18.11.2019 Appellant in person and Addl. AG for the respondents

present.

Learned AAG seeks time to contact the respondents and 

furnish the requisite reply/comments. Adjourned to 19.12.2019 

on which date the reply/comments shall positively be furnished.

Chairman

19.12.2019 Appellant in person and Addl. AG for the respondents .

present.

Learned AAG seeks time to contact -the respondents 

and submit written reply/comments. Adjourned to 

03.02.2020 on which date the requisite reply/comments 

shall positively be submitted.

/a)
Chairman'
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1003/2019Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Ikram Ullah resubmitted today by Mr. Noor 

Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for propeiorder please.

31/07/20191-

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be2-
put up there on

CHAIRMAN

iW
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The appeal of Mr. Ikram Ullah received to-day by post i.e. on 24.07.2019 

is returned to the counsel for the appellant with the direction to submit One 

more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all 

respect within 15 days.

fA^ /S.T,No;

Registrar
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Service Tribunal 
Peshawar '

2^-7- /2Q19Dt.

Mr.Noor Muhammad Khattak
Adv. Peshawar.

. t
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appeal No. 3 /7niQ

IKRAMULLAH VS COMMISSIONER PESH: 

& ONE OTHER

INDEXS.NO. _____ _ D0CU|IENTS
Memo of petition 

Complaint 
Inquiry 

Show cause

ANNEXURE PAGE1
1- 3.2

A 4- 6.3.
B 7- 8.4.
C 9.5. Reply D 10- 13.6. Impugned order 

Departmental appeal 
Vakalatnama

E 14- 15. 
16- 18

7.
F8.

19.

appellant

THROUGH:
NOORMO MMADKHATTAK,

ADVOCATE
Flat No. 3, Upper Floor, 
Islamia Club Building, 

Khyber Bazar, Peshawar 

0345-9383141

.'i



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

Itti

APPEAL NO. /^3 /2019

Mr. Ikramullah, Ex: Patwari (BPS-09),
Patwar Halqa Malakandher, District Peshawar.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. The Commissioner Peshawar Division, Peshawar.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST
THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 14/3/2019 WHEREBY
MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN
IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST NO ACTION 

Registrar TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT 

WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

Fllecito '
i
<;

PRAYERS:
That on acceptance of this service appeal the ilnpugned 

i^e-submitted to -day Order dated 14/03/2019 my kindly be set aside and the
appellant may kindly be re-instated in to service with all 
back benefits. Any other remedy specifically not prayed 

Re istrar^ kindly be awarded in favour bfthe appellant.

and ll^d.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving^rise to the present appeal are as
under:-

1- That the appellant was appointed as Patwari in the year 2000 and 

after appointment the appellant has performed his duty quite 

efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his high ups.

2- That appellant while serving as Patwari Halqa Malakandher a 

complaint was filed against the appellant and on the basis of said 

concocted and frivolous complaint, the respondents conducted fact 
finding inquiry against the appellant. Copies of the complaint and 
fact finding inquiry report are attached annexure A&B.



3- That thereafter, the appellant was served with a show cause notice, 
which was properly replied by the appellant and denied all the 

allegations levelled against him. Copy of the Show cause notice and 
reply are C and D.

4- That astonishingly the respondent No.2 without conducting regular 

Departmental inquiry against the appellant straight away issued the 

impugned order dated 14.03.2019 whereby major penalty of 
removal from service has been imposed on the appellant. Copy of 
the impugned order are E.

5- That feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated the appellant 
filed departmental appeal before Respondent No. 1 on 28/03/2019 

but no reply has been received so far. Copy of the Departmental 
appeal is annexure F.

6- That feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy the appellant 
filed the instant service appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

GROUNDS;

A. That the impugned order dated 28.03.2019 is against the law, facts, 
norms of natural justice and materials on the record hence not 
tenable and liable to be set aside.

B. That appellant has not been treated by the respondents in 

accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as 

such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

C. That no charge sheet and statement of allegation have been issued 
to the appellant before issuing the impugned order dated 

28.03.2019 which is mandatory under E 8t D Rules 2011.

D. That neither chance of personal hearing has been provided to the 

appellant nor the appellant was provided the opportunity to cross 

examined the complaininat and witnesses produced against him.

E. That no regular inquiry has been conducted by respondents before 

issuing the impugned order dated 28.03.2019 rather the appellant 
has been punished on the basis of fact finding inquiry.

F. That as per Supreme Court judgments regular Departmental inquiry 

is must before initiation of punitive actions against the civil 
servants.



1
G. That the appellant seeks permission of this honourable tribunal to 

adduce other grounds during course of final arguments.

It is therefore, requested that appeal of the appellant may 

graciously be accepted as prayed for in the headings of appeal.

Dated: 24.07.2019

APPELLANT

IKRAMULLAH

,1mu
Through;

NOOR MOHA AD KHA7TAK

SHAHZtffLAH YOI^^
ZAI

&

MIR ZAMAN 

ADVOCATES
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g'OFFICE OF THE 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR
Address: Gate No: 3. Opposite Pearl Continental Hotel. Khvber Road. Peshawar. 
Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 Email Address: dcDeshawar@hotm3il.com

INQUIRY AGAINST MR.IKRAM ULLAH IN LIGHT OF
APPLICATION BY RAHAT GUL RESIDENT OF MALAKANDER

The undersigned was entrusted with conducting fact finding inquiry 
against Mr. Ikramullah Patwari Halqa Malakandher, Tehsi! & District Peshawar in tight of 
application by Mr. Rabat Gui s/o Khair Gul r/o Malakander, Tehsil & District Peshawar 
vide diary no 23457 dated 24-09-2018 by the office of Deputy Commissioner Peshawar 
the complainant alleged that Patwari concerned is taking 10 to 14 % amount from 
general public for attestation of mutations further starting that Mr.Ikramullah, Patwari 
Halqa Malakander took Rs. 2 lacs and 7000/- from him for attestation of one Kanal and 
7 Marla plot.

METHODOLOGY :

To probe in to the matter the following methodology was adopted.

1. Recording statement of the complainant Mr. Rabat Gul s/o Khair Gul r/o 

Malakander Tehsil 8t District Peshawar.(F/A)

2. Recording statement of Mr. Akhtar Sher s/o Munawar Khan R/O Regi 
Rokizai Peshawar.(F/B)

i 3. Recording statement of Mr. Ikramullah, Patwari Halqa Malakander, Tehsil 
& District Peshawar.(F/C)

4. Recording statement of Mr. Khurshid Shah, Naib Tehsildar, Daudzai, 
Peshawar.(F/D)

5. Analysis of audio record of Telephonic conversation between complainant 
Mr. Rabat Gul and Patwari Mr. Ikramullah for tax assessment and bribery.

FINDING ;

On the basis of recording of the statement of complainant, Naib Tehsildar 

Daudzai, Patwari Halqa Malakandher, analysis of audio record and others, the following 
findings were made. /

1. As per statement of Naib Tehsildar Daudzai, the total Govt Tax for 
transfer of 7 Marla land in Mauza Malakandir comes cames out to be Rs. 
38000/- whereas during telephonic conversation Patwari Ikramullah is 
demanding for Rs. 76000/- initially and negotiating it upto Rs.65000/-^,by

91

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION PESHAWAR

mailto:dcDeshawar@hotm3il.com
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the end of conversation which is clear cut proof of bribery and abuse of 
official decorum by Patwari Mr. Ikramullah,/

2. Mr. ikramullah, Patwari Halqa Malakander during conversation is 
mentioning about 5^^^% Tehsil share and 2% share of his own which 

proves the genuiriess of the claim by complainant Mr. Rabat Gul.

/
/

3. Both the complainant Mr. Rabat Gu! s/o Khair Gul and Mr. Akhtar Sher 
s/o Munawar khan both resident of Malakander are ready to prove the 

allegation on proper oath as well as mentioned in their written statement.

4. Discrepancy was found in the statement of Patwari and telephonic 

conversation whereby in statement Patwari Mr. Ikramullah, Patwari 
Malakandher mentions that applicant was asked to deposit the 
Government tax himself in bank whereas telephonic conversation clearly 

shows that Patwari concerned was negotiating the amount for transfer of 
7 Marla land which is clear cut proof of non-compliance of Standing 
operating Procedure by Patwari Halqa, Malakandher.

RECOMMENDATION :

On the basis of the above fact findings inquiry the following 

recommendation are made.

1. Mr. Ikramullah, Patwari Halqa Malakander may be suspended 

immediately and formal inquiry under efficiency & Discipline rules 2011 

may be initiated against him for misuse of office and for taking bribe from 

innocent civilian.

if
2. Tehsildar be directed to ensure to implementation of Standard Operating 

Procedure of applicant depositing Government taxes through bank 

challan by applicant themselves rather than giving the same to revenue 

officials.

3. Additional Assistant Commissioner Revenue shall be directed to take legal 
action against the touts visiting Tehsils office and Patwar Khanas .

4. Taxation details/ valuation table may be displayed on prominent 
Government buildings i.e Tehsil Building, Patwar Khanas, and for General 
Public Consumption at prominent places.

I
r

Submitted Please. J if &

(SHAHID ALI KHAN)
ad^itionIal deputy commissioner

PESHAWAR

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION PESHAWAR



'W- SHOW CAUSE NOTICE c-■■ji

IS Dr. Imran Hamid Sheikh. Deputy Commissioner Peshawar, as competent authority,

' under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants Efficiency and Discipline Rules 2011, do 

hereby serve you, Mr. Ikramullah, Patwari Haiqa Malkandher Peshawar (Under

■'■A

///
suspension), as follows:/

That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against you 
by the Inquiry Officer for which you were given opportunity of hearing 

vide office communication which was availed by you and

(i)1.

On going through the findings and recommendations of the Inquiry 

Officer, the material on record and other connected papers.
(ii)

1 am satisfied that you have committed the following acts/omissions 

specified/falls under the purview of Section 3 of the said Ordinance;

Mr. Rabat Gul r/o Malkandher lodged a complaintThat one
against you that you were charging public illegally @ 10% per 
maria as bribe and that the complainant has paid to you 
Rs.200000/- for transfer of One Kanal and Rs.70000/- for transfer 
of 07 maria plots. He has further alleged that you 
demanding 8 to 10% per mala for transfer of 07 maria plot.

(a)

are now

That complainant Rabat Gut submitted audio call whereby you 
openly bargaining for attestation of mutation.

That you are not following Government Instruction of applicant 
submitting Govt, taxes at their own as is obvious from your 
telephonic discussion.
That this act of yours is indicative of routine corrupt practices of 
taking extra money them due Govt taxes.

That this act of your amounts abuse of official powers.

(b)
were

(c)

(d)

(e)
That you were suspended from service vide this office order 
N0.2888/DC/DK dated 01/10/2018 and a detail enquiry was(f)

ordered.
That in the detail inquiry the Inquiry Officer/Assistant 
Commissioner Peshawar stated that you have been found guilty 
in quoting a price over and above the government taxes and dues 

complainant and therefore recommended for awarding

(9)

to the
penalty under E&D Rules 2011.

therefore required to .show cause as to why any penalty under
shall not be imposed upon youYou are,

Khyber F-akhtunkhwa Efficiency & Discipline rules 2011 
and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person. ■

reply to this notice is received within seven days or not more than titteen
it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that

If no
days of its delivery

exparte action shall be taken against you.
A copy of the findings of the Inquiry Officer is enclosed.

3.

case an
44.

M'
Deputy Commissioner 

Peshawar
(Compcicni Authoriiy)

u.c.hNo..;?^.,. ./DC (pyuic. 
Dated



Deputy Commissioner. 
Peshawar.

REPLY TO THE SHOWCAUSE NOTICE^
DATED 04/01/2019 COMMUNICATED/
SERVED ON 31/01/2019

Subject-

Dear Sir,

With most respect reply of the show cause 

notice dated 04/01/2019, communicated/ 

served on 31/01/2019 is as.

1. That I served the revenue department for the 

last nineteen years without any complaint 

and to the entire satisfaction of my superior 

offices.

4

2. That while posted as patwari Halqa 

malkandher Peshawar I was suspended and 

so called inquiry was conducted against me 

without issuing a charge sheet and statement 

of allegation which is pre requisite under 

E&D rules 2011.

3. That inquiry was conducted but at the back of 

the appellant without providing proper 

opportunity of defense, neither statement of 

any witness was recorded in my presence, 

nor did opportunity of cross examination was 

provided to me and this act on the part of the

/]w
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inquiry officer by itself vitiate the whole

• ..
proceedings.

4. That though the show cause notice was
bearing date 04/01/2019 however the same
has been served on me on dated 31/01/2019 

without providing inquiry report to me and 

after receiving the same. I submitted an
application for providing inquiry report 

alongwith other important documents, but 

same remained unresponded however 

replied to the allegations mentioned' in the

the

show cause notice are as.

Grounds

A. Para A of the Notice is false favilious 

without any supporting evidence I did not 

charge anyone illegally @ 10% per maria, nor 

did,I demanded any bribe or paid to me by

are based onthe allegationsanyone

malafide. Hence denied.

B.AUegation at this para is totally denied as 

^ neither I called the complaint nor did the

CDR which would 

substantiate this allegation it is worth 

mentioning that the duty of the patwari is to 

register mutation which I performed. The

inquiry officer got
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<■
t: /ithe inquiry was conducted in violation of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E & D Rules 2011.

i-, w m'V-

■i.

/•
/

G.Allegation at this para is denied detail reply 

has been given in the above paras.

It is therefore, requested that on 

acceptance of this reply the subject inquiry 

may kindly be filed and I may kindly be

exonerated from the charges with further 

request that the opportunity 

hearing may kindly be provided to me I shall 

be thankful to you for this.

of personal

Yours O^diently

Ikramimah Patwari 

Peshawar.

nl
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OFFICE OF THE 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR
Address; <3t'»te_bl.o,w3,„Oppo:.itcJlear.CCo.n.tiacntaLiio.tcl,_l<:hyj?cr,,f3;oo.d,_flc:;iieiwiiL 
Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 Email Address: dcPeshawar(a)|-iotmail.com

//?^ pNo. ^la 

Dated Peshawar the
OFFICE ORDER

In light of complaint by Mr. Rabat Gul r/o Mouza Malakandher 

Tehsil and District Peshawar against Mr. Ikram Uliah, the then Patwari 
Halqa Malakandher for making illegal demand of Rs. 75,000/- for 

attestation of 07 maria plot against the Government taxes, fact finding 

inquiry was conducted by the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Peshawar 

who recommended the Patwari concerned to be suspended and formal 
inquiry to be initiated under E&D Rules 2011 against the Patwari 
Concerned.

Accordingly Mr. Ikram Ullah, Patwari Halqa Malakandher was 

suspended vide Office Order No: 2888/DC/DK dated 01/10/2018 under 

Section 06 of E8tD Rules 2011 and Assistant Commissioner, Peshawar was 

appointed as an inquiry Officer for conducting formal inquiry .by serving • 
statement of Allegations and Show Cause Notice upon the accused official 
whereby the accused official was proved guilty of corruption vide inquiry 

report No: 4246/AC(P)/Reader. dated 04-12-2018, for doing open 

bargaining with one Mr. Rabat Gul r/o Malakandher for demanding Rs. 
70,000/- for transfer of 07 maria plot as against Government taxes of Rs. 
38,117/-.

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice along with inquiry report was 

served upon the accused Official along with copy of inquiry report vide 

letter No: 26/DC(P)/DK dated 04-01-2019. In response, the accused official 
submitted written statement which was found un-satisfactory.

In view of the above, I, Mr. Imran Hamid Sheikh, Depu^/ 
Commissioner, Peshawar, competent authority under in light of Section 

4(b) (iii) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency & Discipline Rules 2011, do

n
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hert^l'y impose a major penalty of removal from service upon Mr Ik^amulj^h 
khan, the then Patwari Halqa Malakander.

// A
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

PESHAWAR

No. r/A/f yDC(P)DK

Copy forwarded fot the information to the;-
1. Commissioner Peshawar Division Peshawar.
2. Additional Deputy Commissioner Peshawar.
3. Assistant Commissioner Peshawar.
4. Additional Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Peshawar,

. 5. Account Officer, Deputy^ Commissioner Peshawar for making 

requisite entries in the record.
6. Tehsildar Peshawar.
7. District Kanungo Peshawar for making relevant entries in the 

record.
8. Superintend DC Office^shawar.
9. All Officers/ Official^r'^oncerned.

A
m

V'.
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DEPUTY COMMISSIONE 
PESHAWAR

m
m
m
m
m
wMimm
m
m
li
mAm



rv:
--'■I

' h
To,

The Commissioner, 
Peshawar.

Subject; DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 14/03/2019
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED
ILLEGALLY FROM HIS SERVICE.

Prayer:
ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDER MAY KINDLY BE
SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY KINDLY RE
REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH ALL BACK
BENEFITS.

Respected Sir,
The appellant submits as under: ■

Uie_p^X‘^1. That the appellant was appointed as Patwari on

and after his appointment, the appellant served the 

department with great zeal, zeast enthusiasm and to the 

entire satisfaction of the department.

2. That while serving as Patwari Halqa Malkandher due to a 

concocted and frivolous complaint and later on without 

issuing / serving any charge sheet alongwith statement of 

allegation and without providing any opportunity of 

defense, a one sided inquiry was conducted against the 

appellant at the back of the appellant.(Copy of the inquiry 

report is annexure "A”].

3. That thereafter, the appellant was served with a show-cause 

notice, however, no inquiry report was annexed with the 

show-cause notice. Therefore, the appellant submitted an
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application for providing charge sheet alongwith statement 

of allegations if any, inquiry report, however, the same vVas 

not provided. The appellant submitted a detail reply of the 

Show-Cause Notice denying all the charges. (Copy of Show- 

Cause Notice & Reply are annexure "B", "C & D”).

//
/

4. That the appellant was orally informed that he was 

removed from service vide order dated 14/03/2019 

without providing any opportunity of personal hearing by 

the competent authority, hence the appellant again 

submitted an application for providing the impugned order 

alongwith inquiry report etc. (Copy of the Impugned order, 
Application are annexed as "E''& "F")

£,1
-s'j 5. That the appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned 

order, filing this appeal on the following grounds inter alia;-

GROUNDS:

A. That the impugned order is against the law, rules and 

principles of Natural Justice, hence not maintainable in the 

eyes of law.

B. That no Charge Sheet and Statement of allegations served upon 

the appellant which is mandatory under E &D Rules 2011.

C. That neither any statement of complainant or any other 

witness recorded in the presence, of the appellant nor did the 

appellant was provided opportunity of cross examination and 

the whole proceedings has been conducted without associating 

the appellant.

I

D. That the appellant has been condemned unheard as 

opportunity of defense or personal hearing has not been



n

provided by the inquiry officer or competent authority which is, 

very much evident from the impugned order.

E. That the right of fair trial has not been provided to the 

appellant which has been guaranteed by Article 10-A of the 

Constitution of Islamic, Republic of Pakistan 1973.

F. That the charges leveled against the appellant are totally false, 

neither the appellant charge the complainant or anyone, 10 % 

per Marla nor did the appellant demanded any bribe or paid to 

the appellant by anyone.

G. That neither the appellant called the complainant on his phone; 

did the inquiry officer for CDR which would substantiate 

the allegation of recording call, it is worth mentioning that the 

duty of Patwari is to register mutation so far as the 

government dues or taxes are concerned, the same is the duty 

of buyer he himself deposit, the same in the National 

Exchequer.

nor

H. That the appellant has not violated any rules regulations or 

instructions of the government nor did abused his official 

power or authority.

I. That the alleged telephonic discussion / recording is totally 

denied as the same in false concocted self-made and even not 

admissible as evidence in any court/ tribunal of law as per 

Qanun-e-Shahadat Ordinance.

It is, therefore, requested that the departmental 

appeal may kindly be accepted and the appellant may kindly 

be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

4
Datecffiy03/2019

Your Most Obedient 

Ikram Ullah (Patwari)
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I! (APPELLANT)

.(PLAINTIFF)
(PETITIONER)
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(RESPONDENT) 

(DEFENDANT!
1

I/\^______//‘Cy'iPii^

Do hereby | appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD 

KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 

compromise:, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above! noted matter, 

without any; liability for his default and witi) the authority to 

engage/appcDint any other Advocate Counsel on rpy/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposi :, withdraw and 

receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts! payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.
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1

1::

I

/:1____ /2Q19;Dated. 'W\\CLIEN

ill
ACCf PTED

I

)

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
j'/i __ Jy ^
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ADVOCATES

I

1

OFFICE:
Flat No.3, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Mobile No.0345-9383141
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